

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8447

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

27 September 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Trust systems.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

Please can you tell us what system or systems you are using for the following:

1. eRota / rostering of all clinical staff of all types (Doctors, Nurses, and other Allied Health Professionals)

- 2. Patient Administration System (PAS)
- 3. Electronic Patient Record (EPR)
- 4. Booking outpatient clinic rooms and operating theatres
- 5. Booking patients onto lists
- 6. Waiting time information for elective / planned care, A&E, and cancer (this should include the patients NHS number)
- 7. HR system

## Trust response:

- 1. Allocate, Healthroster
- 2. Altera Health, Sunrise Clinical Manager
- 3. Altera Health, Sunrise Clinical Manager
- 4. Altera Health, Sunrise Clinical Manager, Trisoft, Theatreman
- 5. Trisoft-Theatreman
- 6. RTTR
- 7. ESR